Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES
Substance Abuse Program
RULE NOS.:
RULE TITLES:
65D-30.001
Title
65D-30.002
Definitions
65D-30.003
Department Licensing and Regulatory Standards
65D-30.004
Common Licensing Standards
65D-30.005
Standards for Addictions Receiving Facilities
65D-30.006
Standards for Detoxification
65D-30.0061
Standards for Intensive Inpatient Treatment
65D-30.007
Standards for Residential Treatment
65D-30.008
Standards for Day or Night Treatment with Host Homes (Repealed)
65D-30.0081
Standards for Day or Night Treatment with Community Housing
65D-30.009
Standards for Day or Night Treatment
65D-30.0091
Standards for Intensive Outpatient Treatment
65D-30.010
Standards for Outpatient Treatment
65D-30.011
Standards for Aftercare
65D-30.012
Standards for Intervention
65D-30.013
Standards for Prevention
65D-30.014
Standards for Medication and Methadone Maintenance Treatment
The Department of Children and Families announces workshops to which all persons are invited.
DATE AND TIME: December 11, 2013, 1:00 p.m.
PLACE: Department of Children and Families, 1317 Winewood Blvd., Building 1, Room 206, Tallahassee, FL 32399
Participants may attend via Video Teleconference. Individuals wishing to participate must attend one of the following locations.
1) Department of Children and Families, 1317 Winewood Boulevard, Building 1, Room 206, Tallahassee, FL 32399, contact: Chris Weller, chris_weller@dcf.state.fl.us, (850)717-4440
2) Department of Children and Families Service Center, Circuit 7, 210 N. Palmetto Ave., Suite 440A, Daytona Beach, FL 32114, contact: Kathy Walker, kathy_walker@dcf.state.fl.us, (386)481-9198
3) Department of Children and Families Service Center, Circuit 3 and 8, 1000 NE 16th Avenue, Bldg. I (IO# 3), Gainesville, FL 32601, contact: Tina Moon, tina_moon@dcf.state.fl.us, (352)415-6131
4) Department of Children and Families Service Center, Circuit 1, 160 Governmental Center, Pensacola, FL 32502, Contact: Susan Sweeney, susan_sweeney@dcf.state.fl.us, (850)483-6669
5) Department of Children and Families Service Center, Circuit 14, 2505 W 15th St., Panama City, FL 32401, Contact: Michael Van Bebber, michael_vanbebber@dcf.state.fl.us, (850)691-0581
6) Department of Children and Families Service Center, Circuit 4, 2505 5920 Arlington Expressway, Rm. 279, Jacksonville, FL 32211, Contact: Peter Sobotka, peter_sobotka@dcf.state.fl.us, (904)485-9440
7) Department of Children and Families Service Center, Circuit 15, 111 South Sapodilla Avenue, Third Floor Conference Room 2, Third Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33401, Contact: Carol Edlund, carol_edlund@dcf.state.fl.us, (561)273-0958
8) Department of Children and Families Service Center, Circuit 17, 201 W Broward Blvd, Ste. 511, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301, Contact: Betty Appleton, betty_appleton@dcf.state.fl.us, (954)453-3427
9) Department of Children and Families Service Center, Circuit 9, 400 West Robinson Street, Orlando, FL 32801, Contact: Amarillys Rivera, amarillys_rivera@dcf.state.fl.us, (407)317-7010
10) Department of Children and Families Service Center, Circuit 11, 401 NW 2nd Avenue, Room 1007, North Tower, Miami, Florida 33128 Contact: Yamile Diaz Yamile_diaz@dcf.state.fl.us, (786) 257-5191
GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: This notice adds an additional video teleconference location in Miami. The Department will discuss potential changes to Chapter 65D-30, F.A.C., (Substance Abuse Services). The rule revisions discussed at the meeting will focus exclusively on necessary changes to administer treatment for opiate addiction.
A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting: Chris Weller at (850)717-4440 or chris_weller@dcf.state.fl.us.
Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 2 days before the workshop/meeting by contacting: Chris Weller at (850)717-4440 or chris_weller@dcf.state.fl.us. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).
